FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Henerable Commissioner of B	tached original documents or copy thereof		
10335	9809 ———————		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
JNB Originals, Inc.	Name: Lindy Little Joe, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1110 Wright St.		
⊠ Corporation-State □ Other	City: Brainerd State: MN ZIP: 56401		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
2. Noting of conveyance:	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Change of Name 	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
Other	is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: December 29, 2005	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
i Hademann pprecion resi(e)	0.404.454.0.404.440		
1/10/2007 DBYRNE 00000022 2461151	2.674.641		
01 FC:8521 40.00 0P Additional numbers attained 50.00 0P	ched? Yes No		
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Law Offices of D. L. Tschida	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00		
Internal Address:	│		
··	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 633 Larpenteur Ave. West – Suite B	8. Deposit account number:		
	<u> </u>		
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: <u>St. Paul</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55113</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55113 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intecopy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55113 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intecopy of the original document. Douglas L. Tschida Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement"), between JNB Originals, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, whose principal offices are located at 1281 330th Avenue, Tracy, Minnesota 56175-3015 ("Assignor"), and Lindy-Little Joe, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, whose principal offices are located at 1110 Wright Street, Brainerd, Minnesota 56401 ("Assignee"), takes effect and is executed on December 29, 2005.

RECITALS

- Assignor owns the trademarks listed on the attached, Schedule A (the "Marks");
- B. Assignee desires to own the Marks and related registrations and applications.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all associated goodwill and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for the Marks. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Included in this assignment are any and all rights that Assignor has or may have against persons who have infringed upon any of the trademark rights in the Marks prior to the date of this Assignment. These rights include the right to sue and recover for all damages and profits arising out of infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

The parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Assignee:

LINDY-LITTLE JOE, INC

By:

Assignor:

JNB ORIGINALS, INC.

GP:1843392 v2

Schedule "A" - U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date.	Reg. Date
WAVE TAMER	75/844,197	2,461,148	November 10, 1999	June 19, 2001
TAMER GROUP	75/844,983	2,461,150	November 10, 1999	June 19, 2001
LEECH TAMER	75/844,984	2,461,151	November 20, 1999	June 19, 2001
BAIT TAMER	76/366,093	2,674,641	February 4, 2002	January 14, 2003

GP:1843392 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 01/09/2007